
Oklahoma Wesleyan (0) -vs- Evangel (0)
01/22/26 at AGFinancial Arena

 
 

 
 
Oklahoma Wesleyan 75

Evangel 72

Date: 01/22/26
Time: 0
Site: AGFinancial Arena

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Oklahoma Wesleyan 36 39 75
Evangel 37 35 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Izuagbe, Tamaje * 31+ 9-15 4-7 6-6 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 1 28
0 McKenzie, Yashi * 25+ 4-9 0-3 3-4 0-1 1 4 2 3 0 0 11
1 Williams, Ethan * 31+ 2-4 0-1 5-6 0-2 2 0 7 3 0 4 9
32 Hamblin, Blake * 21+ 3-4 1-2 0-0 1-4 5 4 0 1 0 1 7
4 Wilson, Jaden * 31+ 3-4 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 1 1 0 0 2 6
35 Kentish Jr., Humberton 14+ 3-8 0-1 0-1 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 2 6
5 Law, Nathaniel 10+ 3-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 6
10 Stanek, Isaac 2+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Hidalgos, Angel 12+ 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 2 0
8 Oluwasuyi, Daniel 7+ 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
3 Mennsfield, Cameron 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Woods, Amari 4+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Gillette, Marshall 4+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Okunbor, Malachi 3+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-55 5-19 14-19 7-13 20 17 12 15 1 12 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-31   48.39 % 3-11   27.27 % 3-7   42.86 %
Second Half 13-24   54.17 % 2-8   25.00 % 11-12   91.67 %
Total 28-55   50.9 % 5-19   26.3 % 14-19   73.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 8 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Lafferty, Jacob * 32+ 6-9 1-3 4-4 1-5 6 2 1 4 1 3 17
3 Davault, Garrett * 29+ 6-10 0-0 3-4 0-3 3 2 0 3 0 2 15
0 McMillin, Drew * 34+ 4-8 3-7 3-3 2-2 4 1 3 4 0 0 14
15 Doennig, Harrison * 16+ 3-5 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 2 0 0 7
45 Campbell, Ty * 29+ 0-3 0-2 2-2 1-3 4 4 6 2 1 4 2
40 Foster, Luke 15+ 3-6 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 7
5 Pinegar, Tommy 21+ 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 6
10 Ware, Bryce 15+ 1-4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 1 3 0 1 0 2
2 Wootton, Isaac 6 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
14 Griesemer, Cole 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-51 8-24 12-14 8-18 26 15 14 21 3 10 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-26   50.00 % 6-15   40.00 % 5-5   100.00 %
Second Half 13-25   52.00 % 2-9   22.22 % 7-9   77.78 %
Total 26-51   51.0 % 8-24   33.3 % 12-14   85.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 19
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 7 0



1st Half Box Score
Oklahoma Wesleyan 36

Evangel 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Izuagbe, Tamaje 13+ 3-7 2-5 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 8

McKenzie, Yashi 12+ 3-5 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 8
1 Williams, Ethan 13+ 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 3 2 0 2 3
32 Hamblin, Blake 11+ 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 3
4 Wilson, Jaden 11+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
35 Kentish Jr., Humberton 7+ 3-6 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 2 6
5 Law, Nathaniel 7+ 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
10 Stanek, Isaac 2+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Hidalgos, Angel 5+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0
8 Oluwasuyi, Daniel 5+ 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
3 Mennsfield, Cameron 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Woods, Amari 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Gillette, Marshall 4+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Okunbor, Malachi 3+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-31 3-11 3-7 3-6 9 7 6 7 1 7 36
48.4 % 27.3 % 42.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Lafferty, Jacob 16+ 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 1 1 5
3 Davault, Garrett 16+ 4-7 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 8

McMillin, Drew 16+ 2-3 1-2 3-3 2-1 3 0 1 2 0 0 8
15 Doennig, Harrison 12+ 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 3
45 Campbell, Ty 16+ 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 2 5 2 1 4 2
40 Foster, Luke 8+ 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
5 Pinegar, Tommy 7+ 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 6
10 Ware, Bryce 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0
2 Wootton, Isaac 4+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Griesemer, Cole 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 101 13-26 6-15 5-5 4-10 14 5 10 11 3 5 37
50.0 % 40.0 % 100.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Oklahoma Wesleyan 39

Evangel 35

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Izuagbe, Tamaje 18+ 6-8 2-2 6-6 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 20

McKenzie, Yashi 14+ 1-4 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 3
1 Williams, Ethan 18+ 1-1 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 0 4 1 0 2 6
32 Hamblin, Blake 11+ 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 1 4
4 Wilson, Jaden 20 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 1 4
35 Kentish Jr., Humberton 7+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
5 Law, Nathaniel 3+ 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
10 Stanek, Isaac 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Hidalgos, Angel 6+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
8 Oluwasuyi, Daniel 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Mennsfield, Cameron 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Woods, Amari 2+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Gillette, Marshall 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Okunbor, Malachi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-24 2-8 11-12 4-7 11 10 6 8 0 5 39
54.2 % 25.0 % 91.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Lafferty, Jacob 16+ 4-6 0-1 4-4 1-2 3 2 0 3 0 2 12
3 Davault, Garrett 14+ 2-3 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 2 7

McMillin, Drew 18+ 2-5 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 0 6
15 Doennig, Harrison 4+ 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
45 Campbell, Ty 13+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
40 Foster, Luke 7+ 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
5 Pinegar, Tommy 14+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
10 Ware, Bryce 9+ 1-3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
2 Wootton, Isaac 2+ 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Griesemer, Cole 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-25 2-9 7-9 4-8 12 10 4 10 0 5 35
52.0 % 22.2 % 77.8 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Oklahoma Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Evangel
GOOD 3PTR by HAMBLIN,BLAKE 19:28 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,ETHAN --

19:20 TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,TY
TURNOVER  by HAMBLIN,BLAKE 19:20

19:20 STEAL  by CAMPBELL,TY
FOUL  by HAMBLIN,BLAKE 19:16

18:52 MISS 3PTR by DOENNIG,HARRISON
REBOUND DEF by HAMBLIN,BLAKE --
GOOD JUMPER by MCKENZIE,YASHI 18:44 5-0 V 5

18:11 MISS 3PTR by DOENNIG,HARRISON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

18:11 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by IZUAGBE,TAMAJE 17:59

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,TY
17:51 5-2 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by MCMILLIN,DREW(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,TY
FOUL  by IZUAGBE,TAMAJE 17:51

17:51 5-3 V 2 GOOD FT by MCMILLIN,DREW(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,ETHAN 17:25

17:25 STEAL  by LAFFERTY,JACOB
17:05 MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,TY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by MCKENZIE,YASHI 17:03

16:47 MISS JUMPER by DAVAULT,GARRETT
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,ETHAN 16:32

16:32 STEAL  by CAMPBELL,TY
SUB OUT by MCKENZIE,YASHI 16:26
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ETHAN 16:26
SUB OUT by WILSON,JADEN 16:26
SUB OUT by IZUAGBE,TAMAJE 16:26
SUB OUT by HAMBLIN,BLAKE 16:26
SUB IN by MENNSFIELD,CAMERON 16:26
SUB IN by LAW,NATHANIEL 16:26
SUB IN by OLUWASUYI,DANIEL 16:26
SUB IN by HIDALGOS,ANGEL 16:26
SUB IN by KENTISH JR.,HUMBERTO 16:26

16:20 5-6 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by LAFFERTY,JACOB
-- ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,TY

GOOD LAYUP by LAW,NATHANIEL 16:04 7-6 V 1
15:43 TURNOVER  by DOENNIG,HARRISON

STEAL  by HIDALGOS,ANGEL 15:43
GOOD JUMPER by KENTISH JR.,HUMBERTO 15:16 9-6 V 3
ASSIST  by HIDALGOS,ANGEL --

15:01 TURNOVER  by DAVAULT,GARRETT
STEAL  by KENTISH JR.,HUMBERTO 15:01
GOOD LAYUP by KENTISH JR.,HUMBERTO(fastbreak) 14:57 11-6 V 5

14:57 FOUL  by CAMPBELL,TY
MISS FT by KENTISH JR.,HUMBERTO(fastbreak) 14:57

-- REBOUND DEF by DOENNIG,HARRISON
14:37 MISS JUMPER by DAVAULT,GARRETT

REBOUND DEF by KENTISH JR.,HUMBERTO --
MISS LAYUP by OLUWASUYI,DANIEL 14:22

14:22 BLOCK  by CAMPBELL,TY
-- REBOUND DEF by LAFFERTY,JACOB

FOUL  by HIDALGOS,ANGEL 13:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:57

13:57 11-7 V 4 GOOD FT by MCMILLIN,DREW



13:57 11-8 V 3 GOOD FT by MCMILLIN,DREW
SUB OUT by MENNSFIELD,CAMERON 13:54
SUB OUT by LAW,NATHANIEL 13:54
SUB OUT by OLUWASUYI,DANIEL 13:54
SUB OUT by HIDALGOS,ANGEL 13:54
SUB OUT by KENTISH JR.,HUMBERTO 13:54
SUB IN by WOODS,AMARI 13:54
SUB IN by GILLETTE,MARSHALL 13:54
SUB IN by STANEK,ISAAC 13:54
SUB IN by OKUNBOR,MALACHI 13:54
SUB IN by HAMBLIN,BLAKE 13:54
GOOD LAYUP by STANEK,ISAAC 13:40 13-8 V 5

13:08 MISS 3PTR by LAFFERTY,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by HAMBLIN,BLAKE --

12:53 SUB OUT by DOENNIG,HARRISON
12:53 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,TY
12:53 SUB IN by WARE,BRYCE
12:53 SUB IN by FOSTER,LUKE

MISS 3PTR by OKUNBOR,MALACHI 12:45
-- REBOUND DEF by LAFFERTY,JACOB

12:29 13-10 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by LAFFERTY,JACOB
-- ASSIST  by WARE,BRYCE

MISS LAYUP by GILLETTE,MARSHALL 12:08
12:08 BLOCK  by LAFFERTY,JACOB

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by WOODS,AMARI 12:08
SUB OUT by GILLETTE,MARSHALL 12:08
SUB OUT by STANEK,ISAAC 12:08
SUB OUT by OKUNBOR,MALACHI 12:08
SUB IN by MCKENZIE,YASHI 12:08
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ETHAN 12:08
SUB IN by WILSON,JADEN 12:08
SUB IN by IZUAGBE,TAMAJE 12:08
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,ETHAN 12:04

-- REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,LUKE
11:34 MISS 3PTR by MCMILLIN,DREW

REBOUND DEF by IZUAGBE,TAMAJE --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ETHAN 11:24

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:22 SUB OUT by LAFFERTY,JACOB
11:22 SUB IN by WOOTTON,ISAAC
11:22 SUB OUT by DAVAULT,GARRETT
11:22 SUB IN by PINEGAR,TOMMY
11:09 MISS 3PTR by WOOTTON,ISAAC

-- REBOUND OFF by MCMILLIN,DREW
10:53 13-13 GOOD 3PTR by FOSTER,LUKE

MISS JUMPER by MCKENZIE,YASHI 10:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 10:17

09:54 MISS 3PTR by PINEGAR,TOMMY
-- REBOUND OFF by MCMILLIN,DREW

09:48 13-16 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by PINEGAR,TOMMY
-- ASSIST  by MCMILLIN,DREW

MISS LAYUP by WILSON,JADEN 09:23
-- REBOUND DEF by PINEGAR,TOMMY

09:18 TURNOVER  by PINEGAR,TOMMY
STEAL  by WILSON,JADEN 09:18
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,JADEN(fastbreak) 09:13 15-16 H 1

08:51 MISS 3PTR by WARE,BRYCE
REBOUND DEF by HAMBLIN,BLAKE --
MISS DUNK by IZUAGBE,TAMAJE 08:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



08:45 BLOCK  by WARE,BRYCE
08:42 SUB OUT by MCMILLIN,DREW
08:42 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,TY

MISS 3PTR by MCKENZIE,YASHI 08:34
REBOUND OFF by IZUAGBE,TAMAJE --
GOOD JUMPER by MCKENZIE,YASHI 08:28 17-16 V 1

08:14 17-18 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by FOSTER,LUKE
-- ASSIST  by WARE,BRYCE

GOOD LAYUP by MCKENZIE,YASHI 08:02 19-18 V 1
07:52 TURNOVER  by WOOTTON,ISAAC

SUB OUT by MCKENZIE,YASHI 07:52
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ETHAN 07:52
SUB OUT by WILSON,JADEN 07:52
SUB OUT by IZUAGBE,TAMAJE 07:52
SUB OUT by HAMBLIN,BLAKE 07:52
SUB IN by MENNSFIELD,CAMERON 07:52
SUB IN by LAW,NATHANIEL 07:52
SUB IN by OLUWASUYI,DANIEL 07:52
SUB IN by HIDALGOS,ANGEL 07:52
SUB IN by KENTISH JR.,HUMBERTO 07:52
MISS 3PTR by HIDALGOS,ANGEL 07:49
REBOUND OFF by OLUWASUYI,DANIEL --

07:46 FOUL  by CAMPBELL,TY
MISS FT by OLUWASUYI,DANIEL(fastbreak) 07:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:46 SUB OUT by WOOTTON,ISAAC
07:46 SUB IN by LAFFERTY,JACOB

MISS FT by OLUWASUYI,DANIEL(fastbreak) 07:46
-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,TY

07:20 19-21 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by PINEGAR,TOMMY
-- ASSIST  by WARE,BRYCE

GOOD JUMPER by LAW,NATHANIEL 07:04 21-21
06:53 MISS LAYUP by FOSTER,LUKE

BLOCK  by OLUWASUYI,DANIEL 06:53
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:53 SUB OUT by WARE,BRYCE
06:53 SUB IN by MCMILLIN,DREW
06:53 SUB OUT by MCMILLIN,DREW
06:53 SUB IN by DAVAULT,GARRETT
06:52 21-23 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DAVAULT,GARRETT

-- ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,TY
GOOD JUMPER by KENTISH JR.,HUMBERTO 06:35 23-23

06:21 23-25 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DAVAULT,GARRETT
MISS JUMPER by KENTISH JR.,HUMBERTO 05:57

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVAULT,GARRETT
05:49 23-27 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by DAVAULT,GARRETT(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:39
SUB OUT by MENNSFIELD,CAMERON 05:39
SUB OUT by LAW,NATHANIEL 05:39
SUB OUT by OLUWASUYI,DANIEL 05:39
SUB OUT by HIDALGOS,ANGEL 05:39
SUB OUT by KENTISH JR.,HUMBERTO 05:39
SUB IN by MCKENZIE,YASHI 05:39
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ETHAN 05:39
SUB IN by WILSON,JADEN 05:39
SUB IN by IZUAGBE,TAMAJE 05:39
SUB IN by HAMBLIN,BLAKE 05:39
GOOD 3PTR by IZUAGBE,TAMAJE 05:25 26-27 H 1
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,ETHAN --

05:17 TURNOVER  by PINEGAR,TOMMY
STEAL  by IZUAGBE,TAMAJE 05:17
GOOD 3PTR by IZUAGBE,TAMAJE 05:10 29-27 V 2



ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,ETHAN --
04:55 29-29 GOOD LAYUP by DAVAULT,GARRETT

-- ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,TY
MISS 3PTR by IZUAGBE,TAMAJE 04:46

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by HAMBLIN,BLAKE 04:41
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:41

04:41 SUB OUT by PINEGAR,TOMMY
04:41 SUB OUT by FOSTER,LUKE
04:41 SUB IN by MCMILLIN,DREW
04:41 SUB IN by DOENNIG,HARRISON

SUB OUT by HAMBLIN,BLAKE 04:41
SUB IN by GILLETTE,MARSHALL 04:41

04:32 TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,TY
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,ETHAN 04:32

04:07 FOUL  by DOENNIG,HARRISON
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,ETHAN 04:07 30-29 V 1
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,ETHAN 04:07

-- REBOUND DEF by LAFFERTY,JACOB
03:57 TURNOVER  by MCMILLIN,DREW

MISS 3PTR by IZUAGBE,TAMAJE 03:43
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,JADEN --
GOOD JUMPER by IZUAGBE,TAMAJE 03:38 32-29 V 3
ASSIST  by MCKENZIE,YASHI --

03:11 32-32 GOOD 3PTR by DOENNIG,HARRISON
-- ASSIST  by LAFFERTY,JACOB

TURNOVER  by GILLETTE,MARSHALL 03:00
03:00 STEAL  by CAMPBELL,TY
02:50 MISS LAYUP by DAVAULT,GARRETT

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ETHAN --
02:44 FOUL  by DAVAULT,GARRETT

GOOD FT by MCKENZIE,YASHI(fastbreak) 02:44 33-32 V 1
SUB OUT by WILSON,JADEN 02:44
SUB OUT by GILLETTE,MARSHALL 02:44
SUB IN by LAW,NATHANIEL 02:44
SUB IN by OKUNBOR,MALACHI 02:44
GOOD FT by MCKENZIE,YASHI(fastbreak) 02:44 34-32 V 2
SUB OUT by MCKENZIE,YASHI 02:44
SUB IN by KENTISH JR.,HUMBERTO 02:44

02:22 TURNOVER  by LAFFERTY,JACOB
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,ETHAN 02:22
MISS LAYUP by KENTISH JR.,HUMBERTO 02:08

-- REBOUND DEF by MCMILLIN,DREW
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ETHAN 02:04
SUB OUT by IZUAGBE,TAMAJE 02:04
SUB IN by MENNSFIELD,CAMERON 02:04
SUB IN by HIDALGOS,ANGEL 02:04

01:47 34-35 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MCMILLIN,DREW
-- ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,TY

TURNOVER  by OKUNBOR,MALACHI 01:27
01:27 STEAL  by CAMPBELL,TY

FOUL  by HIDALGOS,ANGEL 01:22
01:22 34-36 H 2 GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,TY(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by MENNSFIELD,CAMERON 01:22
SUB OUT by HIDALGOS,ANGEL 01:22
SUB OUT by OKUNBOR,MALACHI 01:22
SUB IN by MCKENZIE,YASHI 01:22
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ETHAN 01:22
SUB IN by IZUAGBE,TAMAJE 01:22

01:22 34-37 H 3 GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,TY(fastbreak)
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,ETHAN 01:02 36-37 H 1
ASSIST  by KENTISH JR.,HUMBERTO --



00:34 MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,TY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:34 FOUL  by DOENNIG,HARRISON
FOUL  by MCKENZIE,YASHI 00:25
TURNOVER  by MCKENZIE,YASHI 00:25

00:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by MCKENZIE,YASHI 00:25
SUB OUT by LAW,NATHANIEL 00:25
SUB IN by WILSON,JADEN 00:25
SUB IN by OLUWASUYI,DANIEL 00:25

00:07 TURNOVER  by MCMILLIN,DREW
STEAL  by KENTISH JR.,HUMBERTO 00:07
MISS 3PTR by KENTISH JR.,HUMBERTO 00:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Oklahoma Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Evangel
SUB OUT by OLUWASUYI,DANIEL 20:00
SUB OUT by KENTISH JR.,HUMBERTO 20:00
SUB IN by MCKENZIE,YASHI 20:00
SUB IN by HAMBLIN,BLAKE 20:00

19:56 36-39 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by DOENNIG,HARRISON(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by MCMILLIN,DREW

TURNOVER  by MCKENZIE,YASHI 19:37
19:08 MISS LAYUP by LAFFERTY,JACOB

-- REBOUND OFF by DOENNIG,HARRISON
19:04 36-41 H 5 GOOD TIPIN by DOENNIG,HARRISON

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,ETHAN 18:51
18:51 STEAL  by LAFFERTY,JACOB
18:45 36-43 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by LAFFERTY,JACOB(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 18:45
SUB OUT by HAMBLIN,BLAKE 18:45
SUB IN by OLUWASUYI,DANIEL 18:45
GOOD JUMPER by IZUAGBE,TAMAJE 18:27 38-43 H 5

17:55 TURNOVER  by LAFFERTY,JACOB
TURNOVER  by MCKENZIE,YASHI 17:41

17:41 STEAL  by DAVAULT,GARRETT
17:36 38-45 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by DAVAULT,GARRETT(fastbreak)
17:18 FOUL  by DAVAULT,GARRETT

GOOD FT by IZUAGBE,TAMAJE 17:18 39-45 H 6
SUB OUT by MCKENZIE,YASHI 17:18
SUB OUT by OLUWASUYI,DANIEL 17:18
SUB IN by HIDALGOS,ANGEL 17:18
SUB IN by KENTISH JR.,HUMBERTO 17:18
GOOD FT by IZUAGBE,TAMAJE 17:18 40-45 H 5

17:18 TURNOVER  by LAFFERTY,JACOB
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,ETHAN 17:18
MISS JUMPER by KENTISH JR.,HUMBERTO 17:18

-- REBOUND DEF by MCMILLIN,DREW
17:11 FOUL  by DOENNIG,HARRISON

GOOD LAYUP by IZUAGBE,TAMAJE 17:01 42-45 H 3
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,ETHAN --

16:49 TURNOVER  by DOENNIG,HARRISON
STEAL  by WILSON,JADEN 16:49
GOOD LAYUP by IZUAGBE,TAMAJE 16:36 44-45 H 1
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,ETHAN --

16:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by KENTISH JR.,HUMBERTO 16:27

16:06 MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,TY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,JADEN 15:46 46-45 V 1
FOUL  by KENTISH JR.,HUMBERTO 15:36

15:36 SUB OUT by DOENNIG,HARRISON
15:36 SUB IN by FOSTER,LUKE
15:15 MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by KENTISH JR.,HUMBERTO --
MISS 3PTR by HIDALGOS,ANGEL 14:57
REBOUND OFF by KENTISH JR.,HUMBERTO --
MISS LAYUP by KENTISH JR.,HUMBERTO 14:53

-- REBOUND DEF by LAFFERTY,JACOB
14:46 TURNOVER  by MCMILLIN,DREW

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:46
14:46 SUB OUT by MCMILLIN,DREW
14:46 SUB IN by WARE,BRYCE
14:35 FOUL  by CAMPBELL,TY

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,ETHAN 14:35 47-45 V 2
14:35 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,TY
14:35 SUB IN by MCMILLIN,DREW

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,ETHAN 14:35 48-45 V 3
14:35 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
14:32 TURNOVER  by FOSTER,LUKE

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,ETHAN 14:32
GOOD DUNK by IZUAGBE,TAMAJE 14:26 50-45 V 5
ASSIST  by WILSON,JADEN --

14:16 TURNOVER  by DAVAULT,GARRETT
STEAL  by HIDALGOS,ANGEL 14:16
TURNOVER  by HIDALGOS,ANGEL 14:12

14:12 SUB OUT by DAVAULT,GARRETT
14:12 SUB IN by PINEGAR,TOMMY
13:56 MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ETHAN --
GOOD 3PTR by IZUAGBE,TAMAJE 13:33 53-45 V 8
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,ETHAN --

13:18 53-47 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by WARE,BRYCE
FOUL  by IZUAGBE,TAMAJE 13:18

13:18 SUB OUT by LAFFERTY,JACOB
13:18 SUB IN by WOOTTON,ISAAC
13:18 MISS FT by WARE,BRYCE

-- REBOUND OFF by FOSTER,LUKE
13:18 53-49 V 4 GOOD TIPIN by FOSTER,LUKE

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ETHAN 13:09
SUB OUT by IZUAGBE,TAMAJE 13:09
SUB IN by WOODS,AMARI 13:09
SUB IN by LAW,NATHANIEL 13:09
GOOD LAYUP by LAW,NATHANIEL 12:39 55-49 V 6
FOUL  by LAW,NATHANIEL 12:07

11:52 MISS 3PTR by WOOTTON,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by HIDALGOS,ANGEL --
TURNOVER  by KENTISH JR.,HUMBERTO 11:44

11:44 STEAL  by PINEGAR,TOMMY
11:34 55-52 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by MCMILLIN,DREW

MISS 3PTR by WOODS,AMARI 11:05
-- REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,LUKE

10:58 55-54 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WOOTTON,ISAAC(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by MCMILLIN,DREW

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:54
10:54 SUB OUT by WOOTTON,ISAAC
10:54 SUB IN by GRIESEMER,COLE

SUB OUT by WOODS,AMARI 10:54
SUB OUT by HIDALGOS,ANGEL 10:54
SUB OUT by KENTISH JR.,HUMBERTO 10:54
SUB IN by MCKENZIE,YASHI 10:54



SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ETHAN 10:54
SUB IN by IZUAGBE,TAMAJE 10:54
MISS 3PTR by LAW,NATHANIEL 10:40

-- REBOUND DEF by GRIESEMER,COLE
10:21 55-57 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by MCMILLIN,DREW

-- ASSIST  by GRIESEMER,COLE
FOUL  by LAW,NATHANIEL 09:55
TURNOVER  by LAW,NATHANIEL 09:55
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:55
SUB OUT by LAW,NATHANIEL 09:55
SUB IN by HAMBLIN,BLAKE 09:55

09:39 TURNOVER  by GRIESEMER,COLE
GOOD LAYUP by HAMBLIN,BLAKE 09:21 57-57
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,ETHAN --

09:00 FOUL  by MCMILLIN,DREW
09:00 TURNOVER  by MCMILLIN,DREW
09:00 SUB OUT by FOSTER,LUKE
09:00 SUB IN by LAFFERTY,JACOB

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,ETHAN 08:43 59-57 V 2
08:18 MISS JUMPER by WARE,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by MCKENZIE,YASHI --
07:59 FOUL  by GRIESEMER,COLE

GOOD FT by IZUAGBE,TAMAJE 07:59 60-57 V 3
07:59 SUB OUT by GRIESEMER,COLE
07:59 SUB IN by DAVAULT,GARRETT

GOOD FT by IZUAGBE,TAMAJE 07:59 61-57 V 4
07:45 61-59 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by LAFFERTY,JACOB
07:27 SUB OUT by MCMILLIN,DREW
07:27 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,TY

GOOD 3PTR by IZUAGBE,TAMAJE 07:16 64-59 V 5
ASSIST  by MCKENZIE,YASHI --
FOUL  by MCKENZIE,YASHI 06:48

06:40 MISS 3PTR by WARE,BRYCE
-- REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,TY

06:28 TURNOVER  by DAVAULT,GARRETT
STEAL  by HAMBLIN,BLAKE 06:28
MISS LAYUP by MCKENZIE,YASHI 06:23
REBOUND OFF by HAMBLIN,BLAKE --
GOOD TIPIN by HAMBLIN,BLAKE 06:20 66-59 V 7
FOUL  by WILSON,JADEN 06:01

06:01 SUB OUT by WARE,BRYCE
06:01 SUB IN by MCMILLIN,DREW
06:01 66-60 V 6 GOOD FT by DAVAULT,GARRETT
06:01 66-61 V 5 GOOD FT by DAVAULT,GARRETT

TURNOVER  by IZUAGBE,TAMAJE 05:45
05:45 STEAL  by LAFFERTY,JACOB
05:30 66-63 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by LAFFERTY,JACOB

GOOD LAYUP by MCKENZIE,YASHI 05:13 68-63 V 5
04:48 MISS 3PTR by MCMILLIN,DREW

-- REBOUND OFF by LAFFERTY,JACOB
04:42 68-65 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by LAFFERTY,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by HAMBLIN,BLAKE 04:21
-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,TY

04:16 68-67 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by DAVAULT,GARRETT(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,TY

GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,JADEN 03:49 70-67 V 3
FOUL  by HAMBLIN,BLAKE 03:38
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:38

03:38 70-68 V 2 GOOD FT by DAVAULT,GARRETT
03:38 MISS FT by DAVAULT,GARRETT

REBOUND DEF by HAMBLIN,BLAKE --
03:13 FOUL  by PINEGAR,TOMMY



TURNOVER  by IZUAGBE,TAMAJE 03:13
03:13 STEAL  by DAVAULT,GARRETT
03:01 MISS 3PTR by MCMILLIN,DREW

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JADEN --
02:46 FOUL  by CAMPBELL,TY

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,ETHAN 02:46 71-68 V 3
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,ETHAN 02:46 72-68 V 4

02:29 MISS 3PTR by MCMILLIN,DREW
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by HAMBLIN,BLAKE 02:29
02:29 72-69 V 3 GOOD FT by LAFFERTY,JACOB
02:29 72-70 V 2 GOOD FT by LAFFERTY,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by MCKENZIE,YASHI 01:53
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,JADEN --
MISS JUMPER by IZUAGBE,TAMAJE 01:35

-- REBOUND DEF by LAFFERTY,JACOB
FOUL  by MCKENZIE,YASHI 01:32

01:32 72-71 V 1 GOOD FT by LAFFERTY,JACOB(fastbreak)
01:32 72-72 GOOD FT by LAFFERTY,JACOB(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by MCKENZIE,YASHI 01:12
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,JADEN --
MISS JUMPER by IZUAGBE,TAMAJE 01:01

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVAULT,GARRETT
00:37 MISS JUMPER by DAVAULT,GARRETT

REBOUND DEF by IZUAGBE,TAMAJE --
00:34 FOUL  by LAFFERTY,JACOB

SUB OUT by HAMBLIN,BLAKE 00:34
SUB IN by KENTISH JR.,HUMBERTO 00:34
GOOD FT by IZUAGBE,TAMAJE(fastbreak) 00:34 73-72 V 1
GOOD FT by IZUAGBE,TAMAJE(fastbreak) 00:34 74-72 V 2

00:25 FOUL  by LAFFERTY,JACOB
00:25 TURNOVER  by LAFFERTY,JACOB
00:25 SUB OUT by MCMILLIN,DREW
00:25 SUB IN by WARE,BRYCE
00:23 FOUL  by WARE,BRYCE

GOOD FT by MCKENZIE,YASHI 00:22 75-72 V 3
00:22 SUB OUT by WARE,BRYCE
00:22 SUB IN by MCMILLIN,DREW

MISS FT by MCKENZIE,YASHI 00:22
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVAULT,GARRETT

00:18 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:01 MISS 3PTR by LAFFERTY,JACOB

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --


